SENSITRON
     SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
DATASHEET 5186, Rev B
©2016 Sensitron Semiconductor  221 West Industry Court  Deer Park, NY 11729-4681
Phone (631) 586 7600 Fax (631) 242 9798  www.sensitron.com  sales@sensitron.com  Page 1
SPDPXXD28-1 SERIES
Programmable DC Solid State Power Controller Module
Description:
These Solid State Power Controller (SSPC) modules are designed to operate without any heatsink
requirements. They are microcontroller-based Solid State Relays rated up to 50A, designed to be used in high
reliability 28V DC applications. These modules have integrated current sensing with no derating over the full
operating temperature range, and are the electronic equivalents of electromechanical circuit breakers with
isolated control and status. The series comprises modules in eight current levels, each one being
programmable over a 5:1 current range.
SPDP05D28-1:  Programmable from 1A to 5A
SPDP10D28-1:  Programmable from 2A to 10A
SPDP15D28-1:  Programmable from 3A to 15A
SPDP20D28-1:  Programmable from 4A to 20A
SPDP25D28-1:  Programmable from 5A to 25A
SPDP30D28-1:  Programmable from 6A to 30A
SPDP40D28-1:  Programmable from 8A to 40A
SPDP50D28-1:  Programmable from 10A to 50A
Compliant Documents & Standards:
MIL-STD-1275B, Notice1 Characteristics of 28 Volt DC Electrical Systems in Military Vehicles-4/20/04
MIL-STD-704F   Aircraft Electrical Power Characteristics 12 March 2004
MIL-STD-217F, Notice 2 Reliability Prediction of Electronic Equipment 28 Feb 1995

in
g
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPDPXXD28-1:  XX is for maximum amps.
SPDP05D28-1:  Programmable from 1A to 5A
SPDP10D28-1:  Programmable from 2A to 10A
SPDP15D28-1:  Programmable from 3A to 15A
SPDP20D28-1:  Programmable from 4A to 20A
SPDP25D28-1:  Programmable from 5A to 25A
SPDP30D28-1:  Programmable from 6A to 30A
SPDP40D28-1:  Programmable from 8A to 40A
SPDP50D28-1:  Programmable from 10A to 50A
DISCLAIMER:
1- The information given herein, including the specifications and dimensions, is subject to change without prior notice to improve product
characteristics. Before ordering, purchasers are advised to contact the Sensitron Semiconductor sales department for the latest version of the
datasheet(s).